# ASHEBORO CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION Professional Development Center Regularly Schedule Meeting September 12, 2024 7:30 p.m.

# **Addendum**

6:00 p.m. Policy Committee 6:45 p.m. Finance Committee 7:00 p.m. Points of Pride (Scrolling)

## I. Opening

E. Board of Education Announcement – Mr. Michael Smith, Chairman, and Ms. Carla Freemyer, Chief of Human Resources & Support Services

#### II. Special Recognitions

D. Points of Pride – Ms. Chandra Manning, Director of Communications & Talent Development E. Asheboro Randolph Chamber – Mr. Adam Deathe, Chamber President

## III. Superintendent's Report

#### IV. Public Comments

V. \*Consent Agenda B. Personnel (addendum added)

## VI. Information, Reports, and Recommendations B. Sports Media & Civic Engineering Class (presentation added)

- VII. Closed Session
- VIII. \*Action Items
- IX. Board Operations
- X. Closed Session
- XI. Adjournment

\*Item(s) requires action/approval by the Board of Education.

Asheboro City Schools' Board of Education meetings are paperless. All information for the board meetings may be viewed at http://www.asheboro.k12.nc.us under Board of Education the Friday following the board meeting.